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'Or about 23rd and 24th November, 1965 and seized incriminating documents; and

(b) if so, the outcome 01 the inquiry and the action taken in the matter?

The Mlnlster or FiIIanee (Sbrl T_ T_
KrlsbDamacllari): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Enquiri85 are in progress.

Mysore Rural Water Supply Sehe1M8

2212. Sbrl A. S. Alva: Will the Minister ot Health be pleased to state:

(a) the percenta,e of aid liven to the State Governments to tlnlUU-e rural
-drinking water NPPly sch"",,,";

(b) whether the Mysore Government have forwarded any such schemes during current calendar year, and it so, their number; and

(c) the assistance given by Government for all such schemes and the total amount IIUlctionedT

The M.InIster of Health (Dr. Susblla Na,ar): (a) 50 per cent cost of the schemes approved by the Government of India under National Water Supply and Sanitation Programme is given as Central grant.

(b) 36 Rural Water Supply Schemes have been received from the Government of MYlore, during the current financial year.

(c) A total sum of Rs. 270.79 lakhs has been paid as grant-In-aid to the Government 01 Mysore during the period 1961-62 to 1964-65 for all the
Centrally alded schemes In the Health Sector including Rural Water Supply Schemes. It is not possible to indicate the figure. ...perately for nu-al water !Iupply schemes. as aceordin, to the existing procedure for release of Central assistance to the State ..
allotment ot fImds is I\Ot madOe scheme-wise but the emount Ia .... "-
tloned for broad groupe or catqories ot demes.

~ DraIDaI'e !klbeme,
\IIua'alore

2213. Sbrl A. S. A:Iva: Will the
Minister 01 HedUo be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have given aid to the Mysore Government to finance the underground drainage scheme at the )(angalore Municipality in My""re State;

(h) if so. the amount sanctioned as grant and/or as loan;

(c) the total estimated COlt of the scheme and the amount so far spent;

(d) whether the work i3 held up due to want of fUnds Or any other cause; and

(e) when the work i. likely to be completed?

The M1ll1ster at Health (Dr. SIIIIblla Nayar): (a) to (e). The Government 01 India have approved the Mangalore undereround drainage scheme estimated to cost Rs. 143 lakhs. Central assistance lor this scheme i. given by way of loan.

The amount at loan obtained by the State Government and the other details have been called tram the SIsIe Government and will be laid on the Table 01 the Sabha when received.

F .... P ............. C_ In DeIId

ZZU. Sut Allda1 Glwal GoIlI:
8hrJ aapuaaUo 8mI'll:
8br1 Ba1mIkI:

Will the Minister 01 llealtb be pleued to refer to the reply ,lveD \0 starred Question No. 108 on the 11th Nonmber, 1l18li and otate:

(a) out of 20,200 ldJoerama of food-
stull' destn>;red lIndI>r the Epidemic
~ Ad, haw mud> belonged 10
Sadar Bazar MIIDal and how much
10 other hatID .... (8epel'&tely), If any;

(b) whether anT action baa ~
taken a,aiMt these hald!.u. other than Sadar Bazar "ahDa; also; and

